
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Bulletin  

9th May 2025 

Coming up: 

Thur 15th May     Parent Council Meeting 6-7.30pm 

Tue 20th May     Countryside Day for P5s 

Wed 21st May     Family Workshops (2.30-3.15pm) 

Fri 23rd May     Year Group photo for P1 and P7 

Tue 27th May     Inspire Festival for P6s 

Wed 28th May     P2 trip tbc 

Thu 29th May     P3 trip tbc 

Fri 30th May     Morton Cup  

      P1 assembly (12.15, P1 parents welcome to join us) 

Mon 2nd June     Sports Day  

Thu 5th June     Kelso Laddie Visit 

  New P1 (Aug 2025 starts) parent meeting 6-7pm 

Fri 6th June     P7 leavers party 

Mon 9th June     P4 + P5 trip tbc 

Tue 10th – Thu 12th June   P7 Transition Days at KHS 

Thu 12th June     P7 parent meeting at KHS 6.30-8pm 

Thu 19th June     Edenside Grows together Sale 

  Shorts and Shades Disco (New P1s – P6) 

Friday 20th June    ELC Graduation 

Mon 23rd June     P7 showcase and prizegiving (P7 families welcome, 1.45pm) 

Tue 24th June     P7 trip 

Wed 25th June     House choir competition 

  Last Day of Term and School Session 

  

Safety 

Please do not park in the school bus bay at drop off and pick up. Thank you for keeping 

our children safe. 
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P5s and P6s 

P6 

We will be sending information, by email, about the P7 

residential that will take place on September 1st – 3rd 2025 

next week.  

P5 

Look out for an email next week containing information out 

about the residential, due to take place September 2026, at 

the beginning of their P7 year.  

 

Family Workshops 

We are holding our popular family workshops on Wednesday 21st May for P1-7 children. If you 

came in December, please choose another workshop, as they are mostly a repeat of the 

December offer. If you can’t make it maybe a different member of your family could come along. 

I’m sorry we cannot accommodate younger siblings due to the space in school.) 

We will send out the link to book your places early next week by email. We will make bookings 

on a first come, first served basis. 

Workshops on offer this time include: 

The workshops available:  Maths Mystery (P4-P7 only); Paper Sculptures; Rounders; Playdough 

Creations; Grass Heads; The Power of Play; Junk Modelling; Lego Construction; Loose Parts; 

Lollipop stick frames; Hamma Beads; jigsaws 

 

 

 

Edenside Grows Together 

Mrs Bryce has been running a competition for children to 

design a logo for our Edenside Grows Together project. 

She was delighted with all the entries which were full of 

great ideas and creativity. Thanks to all who entrants. 

All the designs will be displayed in school. 

The winning design was by Hollie Patterson, P5, which you 

can here….  

 

 


